REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET

(Please Type)

Date April 13, 2004 . Docket No. DLLQ\%’ZQ T4

1. Division Name/Staff Name: Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement/Toni McCoy \ W/L/l/\

2. OPR: Toni McCoy, CMP N~

3. OCR: GCO

4. Suggested Docket Title: Request for cancellation on PATS certificate No. 8223 by D’aroc Corporation,Inc.,,effective
4/2/04. /

r

ijbjla Npva Funuh! Ca»‘an-n—

5. Suggested Docket Mailing List (attach separate sheet if necessary)
A.  Provide NAMES OR ACRONYMS ONLY if a regulated company.

B. Provide COMPLETE NAME AND ADDRESS for all others. (Match representatives to companies.)

i, Parties and their representatives (if any):
2. Interested persons and their representatives (if any):
6. Check one:
X Documentation is attached.

.

Documentation will be provided with recommendation.
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Janet Caporale ym

From: "Toni McCoy" <TMcCoy@PSC.STATE.FL.US>

DEPOSIT DATE

To: <jcaparale@cfi.rr.com>
Sent: . Mondzy, April 05, 2004 11:17 AM : 004
Subject: ' Cancellation of PATS certificate Effective 4/2/04 L 55 APR( 8 /)

Ms. Caporale,

I have received your letter dated March 27th regarding the cancellaii on of D'aroc Corporation Inc.'s pay ‘
telephone certificate.

In order to process the cancellation in good standing, the 2003 and :2 )04 minimum regulatory
assessment fees will need to be remitted for the company. The min 1num Regulatory Assessment Fee is
$50 and penalties and interest will apply to the 2003 minimum fee ;1 it was due 1/30/2004.

2003

$50 plus $9 in penalties and interest = $59
2004

$50 minimum

The total to remit for 2003 and 2004 is $109 before April 30th to avoid additional P&I.

Once these fees have been received, I can process the cancellation «ifective April 2, 2004 as this is the
official day cancellation day since your letter was date stamped rece ved by the Commission. Please be
sure to copy me or your letter and fee payment. Be sure to put your company code 'TG914/Certificate

No. 8223' on the memo section of your check.

Call me if you have any questions, | (\ ﬁ :tt I Q ) L},

Sincerely,

0.
Toni Joy McCoy @ %
Regulatory Analyst
Florida Public Service Commission . . 5
Bureau of Market Development ) ()ﬁ)f . \\ 6\ M(%
TMCCOY@PSC. 5TATE FL.US 1
850/413-6532 Direct Line
850/413-6533 Fax Line .
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D'AROC CORPORATION, INC.
DBA NOVA FAMILY CAMPGROUND
(386) 767-0095
1190 HERBERT STREET “ — 6313221831
PORT ORANGE, FL 32128 DATE 2
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Port Orange, Florida
24 Hr Colonial Connection 1-877-502-2265
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F M(II.Y CAMPGROUND |

March 27, 2004
Toni J. McCoy :
Regulatory analyst
Certification section
Bureau of Market Development
RE:Daroc Corporation,Inc. d/b/a Nova Family Campground
payphone certificate no. 8223
company code TG914
Dear Toni J McCoy,
We are requesting the cancellation of the pay phone certificate for D’aroc corp inc.

Please forgive me I did not know it could not be transferred. I n hopes to help the new owners with
An easy transition was our only intent.

We sold the business and the physical pay phones with the sale. It was by their req;xest and our ours to
Have bell south shut off the service to the phones at the time of sale transfer. We shut the service to the payphones
As of 2/1/04. Leaving it their responsibility to follow through and apply or transfere.
We are responsible to take care of any assessments and fees up until that point of SALE.
Our accountant Mary Knepley was preparing the report to complete the final along with our other ending statements for the
corporation.

We wish to finalize in good standings with the state public service commission.

Thank you for your help in this matter.

— Smcerely,

A t / / é/ Z P ( —
LA / / anet Caporale sec.
—/

c-a'ﬁJ‘B;rélé@cfl.rr com
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STATE OF FLORIDA
TS DIvISION OF COMPETITIVE MARKETS &

ENFORCEMENT

BETH W. SALAK

DIRECTOR

(850) 413-6600

COMMISSIONERS:

BRAULIO L. BAEZ, CHAIRMAN
J. TERRY DEASON

LiLA A. JABER

RUDOLPH "RUDY" BRADLEY
CHARLES M. DAVIDSON

Public Serpice Commizsion

March 26, 2004

Ms. Janet Caporale
6339 Palmas Bay Circle
Port Orange, Florida 32129

RE:  D’aroc Corporation, Inc. d/b/a Nova Family Campground
Payphone Certificate No. 8223
Company Code TG914

Dear Ms. Caporale:

D’aroc Corporation, Inc. d/b/a Nova Family Campground is currently certified as a pay
telephone services provider in the State of Florida. The company that purchased the Nova Family
Campground 1s not allowed to operate payphones under D’aroc Corporation, Inc.’s certificate. Pay
Telephone Certificates are not transferable and can not be sold as stated in Pay Telephone Rule 25-
24.513, Florida Administrative Code.

The new campground owners are not obligated to assume any responsibility for D’aroc
Corporation, Inc.’s pay telephone certificate. It is D’aroc Corporation, Inc.’s responsibility to request
cancellation of its pay telephone certificate and pay any regulatory assessment fees associated with the
certificate in order for the Commission to cancel Certificate No. 8223 in good standing.

Please submit a letter requesting cancellation of Pay Telephone Certificate No. 8223 and state
that you intend to pay any associated Regulatory Assessment Fees. If you have any questions
concerning this matter, please call me at (850) 413-6532.

Sincerely, \

@V\/M‘Lﬁl"%{
Toni J. McCoy
Regulatory, Analyst
Certification Section

Bureau of Market Development

Attachments

Cc: Dawn Ho-lung (Nova Family Campground)
Gilchrist (CMP)

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER e 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD e TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850
An Affirmative Action/ Equal Opportunity Employer
PSC Website: http://www.floridapsc.com Internet E-mail: contact@psc.state.fl.us
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CCA Official Document. .. '3/23/2004 7:49 AM
Kay Flynn |

To: Jackie Gilchrist

Subject: RE: TG914

Okay. Undockted till I hear further.
Thanks.

----- Criginal Message-----

From: Jackie Gilchrist

Sent: Tuesday, March 23, 2004 7:48 AM
To: Kay Flynn

Subject: RE: TG914

We need to contact the company to confirm and to see whether the name is registerad.

From: Kay Flynn

Sent: Monday, March 22, 2004 4:49 PM
To: Jackie Gilchrist

Subject: TG914

This MCD update form has the corporation name (D'aroc Corporation, Inc.) scratched through and
"Emerald Corp" written above it. Do we open a docket for name change?

Document number is 037895-04.

Kay
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IMPORTANT NOTE:

The following section is applicable ONLY to companies with'd/b/a as part of their official

company name.

All official ucrrbspondenue is addressed

to the "Na.hr'g NaimeX of i
The “Mailing Name” is the last d/b/a of the company’s official name. Our records reflect
the mailing name shown below for your company. If you prefer 1q receive official

\

egulated comparies.

correspondence in another mailing name, please make the changg in the space
provided. The name can be no longer than 58 characters (including spaces) and MUST

be part of the official company name.

' MAILING NAME:
- Nova Family Campground

1190 Herebecy <+ '

VOCH OF pmse, F[ 323137 '
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